
2013 Greater White Bear Grand Prix

Women Overall Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City State Gender 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Molly Peterson 25 Shoreview MN F 100 96 97 293
Linda Green 49 Arden Hills MN F 97 98 98 293
Molly Valentin 39 Forest Lake MN F 91 84 81 256
Renee Kallio 38 F 99 99 198
Mary Kleingarn 26 Minneapolis MN F 92 92 184
Kelly Ramacier 51 White Bear Lake MN F 90 93 183
Sue Buchman 45 Stillwater MN F 95 83 178
Danielle Bleymeyer 35 Chisago City MN F 81 96 177
Margaret Vitalis 44 White Bear Lake MN F 93 74 167
Rosemary Lensing 57 F 85 77 162
Kari Goodson 43 Eagan MN F 74 82 156
Mary Lunzer 53 Stillwater MN F 80 75 155
Leah Pustovar 28 Stillwater MN F 100 100
Cara Donohue 21 Minneapolis MN F 100 100
Alyssa Arends 19 Roseville IA F 100 100
Julia Weiskopf 37 White Bear Lake MN F 99 99
Jackie Maas 47 Plymouth MN F 99 99
Laura Greene 31 Center City MN F 98 98
Lexie Devries 50 Minnetonka MN F 98 98
Sandra Rufener 51 Saint Paul MN F 97 97
Sarah Berger 26 Saint Paul MN F 97 97
Francine Lepage 64 Minneapolis MN F 96 96
Sheila Engert 46 Woodbury MN F 96 96
Shelley Ostrander 27 Shoreview MN F 95 95
Lexie Moon 24 Phoenix MN F 95 95
Melanie Bourke 34 Wyoming MN F 95 95
Angela Martin 37 Blaine MN F 94 94
Shayna Loftsgaarden 26 Shoreview MN F 94 94
Karen Graham 36 Oakdale MN F 94 94
Janelle Fresvik 38 Duluth MN F 94 94
Melissa Taylor 29 Coon Rapids MN F 93 93
Anna Lding 30 F 93 93
Laurie Gamache 30 Champlin MN F 92 92
Emily Anderson 29 Center City MN F 92 92
Nicole Krenner 40 F 91 91
Sandra Dunigan 31 Blaine MN F 91 91
Sally Chatelaine 50 Lakeville MN F 91 91
Diane Stoneking 65 Robbinsdale MN F 90 90
Alison Goodwin 38 Woodbury MN F 90 90
Brenda Butler 43 Minneapolis MN F 90 90



Ariana Valentin 10 Forest Lake MN F 89 89
Vickie Finnegan 46 Stillwater MN F 89 89
Julia Clark 13 Woodbury MN F 89 89
Maura Brink 34 Falcon Heights MN F 89 89
Beth Robelia 42 St. Paul MN F 88 88
Leia Ritt 30 St. Paul Park MN F 88 88
Emily Quinn 30 Minneapolis MN F 88 88
Amy Mortensen 41 Woodbury MN F 88 88
Lynnette Showers 38 White Bear Townshi MN F 87 87
Lisa Moon 49 Fergus Falls MN F 87 87
Gloria Jansen 65 White Bear Lake MN F 87 87
Steph Deruyck 37 Afton MN F 87 87
Elizabeth Persico 47 Shoreview MN F 86 86
Renee Galvin 34 Hugo MN F 86 86
Jennifer Dervie 36 Forest Lake MN F 86 86
Amanda Carmody 35 F 86 86
Connie Holden Peterson 57 Altoona WI F 85 85
Faith Grendzinski 34 Blaine MN F 85 85
Molly Barth 44 Lino Lakes MN F 85 85
Andrea Wilson 30 Zimmerman MN F 84 84
Michelle Mussell 30 Hugo MN F 84 84
Bridget Burnham 31 Eagan MN F 84 84
Ari Wilson 9 Zimmerman MN F 83 83
Lauren Mathie 31 Minneapolis MN F 83 83
Deanna Cook 48 Deer Park WI F 83 83
Jessica Twohy 30 Lindstrom MN F 82 82
Laura Springel 31 Hudson MN F 82 82
Kathy Earley 49 New Richmond WI F 82 82
Leslie Oberg 34 Moorhead MN F 81 81
Elke O'Brien-Kletti 37 Dellwood MN F 80 80
Laura Determan 31 Stillwater MN F 80 80
Laurie Waterman 53 Marine On St. Croi MN F 79 79
Leslie Kapplinger 37 Oakdale MN F 79 79
Meaghan Harvey 34 Saint Paul MN F 79 79
Lindsay Olson 32 Oakdale MN F 78 78
Amber Jensen 31 Minneapolis MN F 78 78
Ainsley Clark 47 Woodbury MN F 78 78
Michel Sanders 59 St. Paul MN F 77 77
Laura Donovan 49 St Paul MN F 77 77
Kimberly Tuveson 45 River Falls WI F 76 76
Shelley Pearson 35 Stillwater MN F 76 76
Laura Determan 31 Stillwater MN F 76 76
Ann Merfeld 49 Clear Lake IA F 75 75
Tara Cassidy 40 Shoreview MN F 75 75



Jessica Reginek 34 Woodbury MN F 74 74
Jenny Perona 33 Eagan MN F 73 73
Jeanne Minder 60 Shoreview MN F 73 73
Renee Dunbar 45 Little Canada MN F 73 73
Carol Parendo 47 Stillwater MN F 72 72
Renee McLeaney 53 Eagan MN F 72 72
Jacy Hildreth 32 Minneapolis MN F 72 72
Sherri Quinn 49 North St Paul MN F 71 71
Lisa McIntyre 31 Plymouth MN F 71 71
Wendy Heck 50 Stillwater MN F 71 71
Charity Schmitz 56 Hastings IA F 70 70
Laura Domine 26 Menomonee Falls WI F 70 70
Barb Ankrum 45 Vadnais Heights MN F 70 70
Carla Nielsen 55 White Bear Lake MN F 69 69
Jill Gysberg 26 F 69 69
Sharon Doucette 37 Cottage Grove MN F 69 69
Sarah Levasseur 28 Taylors Falls MN F 68 68
Debra Lee 42 Apple Valley MN F 68 68
Patti Finneman 28 Saint Paul MN F 68 68
Jennifer Rixen 31 Minneapolis MN F 67 67
Jennifer Marty 38 Hudson WI F 67 67
Andrea Berger 44 Golden Valley MN F 67 67
Kathryn Thorson 32 Lino Lakes MN F 66 66
Sara Leonhardt 32 Shafer MN F 66 66
Kritin Johnson 33 Maplewood MN F 66 66
Julia Stodola 32 Ham Lake MN F 65 65
Sherri Schummer 32 St. Paul MN F 65 65
Debra Moncrief 61 North Oaks MN F 65 65
Debra Tengwall 54 Lindstrom MN F 64 64
Mary Johnson 63 Edina MN F 64 64
Jessica Grambort 32 Abbotsford WI F 64 64
Alisha Kennedy 34 Hugo MN F 63 63
Robin Hollerich 35 St. Peter MN F 63 63
Colleen Raymond 51 White Bear Lake MN F 62 62
Nichole Eslinger 27 Blaine MN F 62 62
Jennifer Peterson 50 Minnetonka MN F 61 61
Lois Nilson 55 Minneapolis MN F 61 61
Michelle Hoemann 43 Shoreview MN F 60 60
Jodi Greene 47 Lindstrom MN F 60 60
Abigail Olson 32 Minneapolis MN F 59 59
Mary Campbell 46 Osceola WI F 59 59
Tina Nikl 39 Chisago City MN F 58 58
Kara Demarie 27 St. Paul MN F 58 58
Jessica Kaeser 34 Minneapolis WI F 57 57



Diane Carnahan 59 Baxter MN F 57 57
Lucy Palomino 40 St Paul MN F 56 56
Kimberly Mikla 44 Stillwater MN F 56 56
Megan Jeans 33 Blaine MN F 55 55
Carlie Diaz 33 F 55 55
Trish Callahan 32 White Bear Lake MN F 54 54
Tammy Cain 46 White Bear Lake MN F 54 54
Kim Hwarg 45 F 53 53
Angie Greene 36 Chisago City MN F 53 53
Sandy Schmidt 57 Danbury WI F 52 52
Noelle Henning 28 Kasson MN F 51 51
Stephanie Woodward 44 Hugo MN F 50 50
Joyce Heille 59 Circle Pines MN F 49 49
Jacque Walsh 44 Hastings MN F 48 48
Heather Smith 29 Hastings MN F 47 47
Connie Crimi 56 Jordan MN F 46 46
Debra Loesch 38 Hastings MN F 45 45
Kim Kamen 53 Hastings MN F 44 44
Sharon Greene 53 Grantsburg WI F 43 43
Jolene Jacoby 25 Hastings MN F 42 42
Leilani Hotaling 50 Minnetonka MN F 41 41
Kellie Green 28 Phoenix MN F 40 40
Patsy Bartley 59 Wayzata MN F 39 39

Men Overall Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City State Gender 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Brent Johnson 32 Minneapolis MN M 97 80 97 96 370
Michael Connolly 58 Shoreview MN M 93 92 91 88 364
John Arnett 61 Circle Pines MN M 89 88 85 81 343
Larry Junkermeier 75 White Bear Lake MN M 82 77 71 58 288
Scott Purrington 49 Stillwater MN M 96 96 93 285
Tom Couillard 63 White Bear Lake MN M 90 80 71 241
Phil Saari 66 Shoreview MN M 87 73 60 220
Brandon Zingsheim 29 M 100 99 199
Jim Ramacier 49 White Bear Lake MN M 98 99 197
Brian Maas 51 Plymouth MN M 99 95 194
Paul Sorensen 33 Brooklyn Park MN M 96 92 188
David Belisle 54 Somerset WI M 92 92 184
Chase Franzen 28 Minneapolis MN M 91 82 173
Dan Charpentier 50 Scandia MN M 86 84 170
William Valentin 12 Forest Lake MN M 81 88 169
Greg Gaffaney 61 M 85 81 166
Merl Lensing 60 Mounds View MN M 84 66 150
Chris Simpson 27 Maple Grove MN M 100 100



Jacob Nieland 19 St. Paul ND M 100 100
Matt Hennig 32 Hugo MN M 100 100
Emmanuel Darne 41 Woodbury MN M 99 99
Justin Rhodes 24 St. Paul MN M 98 98
Adam Iding 29 Lansing MI M 98 98
Kirt Goetzke 52 M 98 98
Joe Ostrander 37 M 97 97
Raymond Mitchell 49 M 97 97
Nate Solomon 15 M 95 95
Dale Heinen 57 Shoreview MN M 95 95
Michael Hebert 44 Roseville MN M 95 95
Gordon Meyers 51 M 94 94
Mike Kaiser 48 Forest Lake MN M 94 94
Jeff Jenson 37 North Mankato MN M 94 94
Dale Hellvan 57 M 94 94
George Prine 50 M 93 93
Mark Leduc 58 Coon Rapids MN M 93 93
Phil Sundblad 33 Hugo MN M 91 91
Ron Dockery 63 Mahtomedi MN M 91 91
Kelly Erickson 35 M 90 90
Miles Burd Cottage Grove MN M 90 90
Doug Bertossi 40 St. Louis Park MN M 90 90
Scott Sturm 27 White Bear Lake MN M 89 89
Kevin Slator 52 White Bear Lake MN M 89 89
Robert Britain 55 Wayzata MN M 89 89
Derek Guiher 35 Richfield MN M 88 88
Ed Hamilton 99 Minneapolis MN M 87 87
John Chatelaine 49 Lakeville MN M 87 87
Jeffery Baird 38 Minneapolis MN M 87 87
Julios Ratti 62 M 86 86
Douglas Cran 48 White Bear Lake MN M 86 86
Robert Alger 46 Stillwater MN M 86 86
Nathan Jacobson 34 Forest Lake MN M 85 85
Eric Barth 43 Lino Lakes MN M 85 85
Leonard Sonterre 60 White Bear Townshi MN M 84 84
Alec Barth 9 Lino Lakes MN M 84 84
Kyle Wilson 41 Zimmerman MN M 83 83
Andy Peterson 27 M 83 83
Joseph Iding 32 Grand Rapids MI M 83 83
Patrick Hamilton 38 Stillwater MN M 83 83
David Majeski 65 Stillwater MN M 82 82
Tim Litzinger 45 Roseville MN M 82 82
Adam Barth 11 Lino Lakes MN M 81 81
Keagan Wilson 12 Zimmerman MN M 80 80



Paul Springstead 59 Baxter MN M 80 80
Andy Woodavd 48 M 79 79
Tom Krueger 62 Chisago City MN M 79 79
Matt Johnson 31 Hugo MN M 79 79
Ken Breheim 49 Arden Hills MN M 79 79
James Schenz 41 Forest Lake MN M 78 78
Timothy Osterlund 33 Minneapolis MN M 78 78
Doug Meslow 99 Stillwater MN M 78 78
Scott Stankiewiaz 46 M 77 77
Jonathan Moxley 28 Stillwater MN M 77 77
Tom Waldren 52 Forest Lake MN M 76 76
Paul Martin 58 M 76 76
Chris Kerslake 30 Coon Rapids MN M 76 76
Joe Plummer 38 Minneapolis MN M 75 75
Stauffacher Lee 72 Mounds View MN M 75 75
Andrew Swanson 31 Inver Grove Height MN M 74 74
Patrick Mitchell 48 Lino Lakes MN M 74 74
Jeff Kletti 38 Dellwood MN M 73 73
Travis Schultz 34 Zimmerman MN M 72 72
Al Larson 44 Elk River MN M 72 72
Steven Wertz 57 St Paul MN M 70 70
Dustin Russell 27 Blaine MN M 70 70
Stephen Halsey 61 Buffalo MN M 69 69
Sean Finnegan 47 Stillwater MN M 69 69
Carl Wagner 72 Mahtomedi MN 68 68
Eric Nielsen 27 White Bear Lake MN M 68 68
Gerald Weightman 58 White Bear Lake MN M 67 67
Robert Berggren 42 Poplar WI M 67 67
Joseph Zakrzewski 65 Oakdale MN M 66 66
Bruce Nelson 63 Roseville MN M 65 65
Greg Ford 50 St. Louis MN M 65 65
Mark Rufener 53 Saint Paul MN M 64 64
John Rigg 40 Cottage Grove MN M 64 64
Paul Montain M 63 63
Jared Flannery 10 Farmington MN M 63 63
Jonathan Flannery 43 Farmington MN M 62 62
Samuel Domine 28 Menomonee Falls WI M 62 62
Oliver Finneman 27 Saint Paul MN M 61 61
Dakota Berggren 16 Poplar WI M 61 61
Paul Riedel 36 Shoreview MN M 60 60
Atticus Mikla 8 Stillwater MN M 59 59
Ben Gillespie 34 St. Paul MN M 59 59
David Rusinko 63 Maple Grove MN M 58 58
Herb Lefler 66 Edina MN M 57 57



Gregg Busch 53 Jordan MN M 57 57
Jeff Moon 55 Fergus Falls MN M 56 56
Greg Bartley 57 Wayzata MN M 55 55

women 15 and under Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Ariana Valentin 10 Forest Lake MN F 25 25
Julia Clark 13 Woodbury MN F 25 25
Ari Wilson 9 Zimmerman MN F 24 24

Women 16 - 19 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin #VALUE!
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K #VALUE!
Alyssa Arends 19 Roseville IA F 25

0
Women 20 - 29 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Molly Peterson 25 Shoreview MN F 25 23 24 72
Mary Kleingarn 26 Minneapolis MN F 21 24 45
Leah Pustovar 28 Stillwater MN F 25 25
Shayna Loftsgaarden 26 Shoreview MN F 25 25
Cara Donohue 21 Minneapolis MN F 25 25
Sarah Berger 26 Saint Paul MN F 24 24
Lexie Moon 24 Phoenix MN F 23 23
Laura Domine 26 Menomonee Falls WI F 23 23
Melissa Taylor 29 Coon Rapids MN F 22 22
Shelley Ostrander 27 Shoreview MN F 22 22
Patti Finneman 28 Saint Paul MN F 22 22
Nichole Eslinger 27 Blaine MN F 21 21
Emily Anderson 29 Center City MN F 21 21
Sarah Levasseur 28 Taylors Falls MN F 20 20
Jill Gysberg 26 F 20 20
Kara Demarie 27 St. Paul MN F 20 20
Noelle Henning 28 Kasson MN F 19 19
Heather Smith 29 Hastings MN F 18 18
Jolene Jacoby 25 Hastings MN F 17 17
Kellie Green 28 Phoenix MN F 16 16

0
Women 30 - 39 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Molly Valentin 39 Forest Lake MN F 23 19 19 61
Renee Kallio 38 F 25 25 50
Danielle Bleymeyer 35 Chisago City MN F 18 23 41
Laura Determan 31 Stillwater MN F 17 11 28
Julia Weiskopf 37 White Bear Lake MN F 25 25



Janelle Fresvik 38 Duluth MN F 25 25
Angela Martin 37 Blaine MN F 24 24
Laura Greene 31 Center City MN F 24 24
Laurie Gamache 30 Champlin MN F 24 24
Melanie Bourke 34 Wyoming MN F 24 24
Anna Lding 30 F 23 23
Alison Goodwin 38 Woodbury MN F 23 23
Karen Graham 36 Oakdale MN F 22 22
Sandra Dunigan 31 Blaine MN F 22 22
Steph Deruyck 37 Afton MN F 22 22
Maura Brink 34 Falcon Heights MN F 22 22
Leia Ritt 30 St. Paul Park MN F 21 21
Emily Quinn 30 Minneapolis MN F 21 21
Renee Galvin 34 Hugo MN F 21 21
Bridget Burnham 31 Eagan MN F 21 21
Andrea Wilson 30 Zimmerman MN F 20 20
Jessica Twohy 30 Lindstrom MN F 20 20
Lynnette Showers 38 White Bear Townshi MN F 20 20
Amanda Carmody 35 F 20 20
Laura Springel 31 Hudson MN F 19 19
Jennifer Dervie 36 Forest Lake MN F 19 19
Jennifer Rixen 31 Minneapolis MN F 18 18
Faith Grendzinski 34 Blaine MN F 18 18
Michelle Mussell 30 Hugo MN F 17 17
Sara Leonhardt 32 Shafer MN F 17 17
Lauren Mathie 31 Minneapolis MN F 16 16
Robin Hollerich 35 St. Peter MN F 16 16
Meaghan Harvey 34 Saint Paul MN F 16 16
Leslie Oberg 34 Moorhead MN F 15 15
Tina Nikl 39 Chisago City MN F 15 15
Amber Jensen 31 Minneapolis MN F 15 15
Shelley Pearson 35 Stillwater MN F 14 14
Elke O'Brien-Kletti 37 Dellwood MN F 14 14
Jessica Kaeser 34 Minneapolis WI F 14 14
Jenny Perona 33 Eagan MN F 13 13
Leslie Kapplinger 37 Oakdale MN F 13 13
Carlie Diaz 33 F 13 13
Lindsay Olson 32 Oakdale MN F 12 12
Jacy Hildreth 32 Minneapolis MN F 12 12
Angie Greene 36 Chisago City MN F 12 12
Lisa McIntyre 31 Plymouth MN F 11 11
Debra Loesch 38 Hastings MN F 11 11
Jessica Reginek 34 Woodbury MN F 10 10
Kritin Johnson 33 Maplewood MN F 10 10



Sherri Schummer 32 St. Paul MN F 9 9
Sharon Doucette 37 Cottage Grove MN F 9 9
Jennifer Marty 38 Hudson WI F 8 8
Kathryn Thorson 32 Lino Lakes MN F 7 7
Julia Stodola 32 Ham Lake MN F 6 6
Jessica Grambort 32 Abbotsford WI F 5 5
Alisha Kennedy 34 Hugo MN F 4 4
Abigail Olson 32 Minneapolis MN F 3 3
Megan Jeans 33 Blaine MN F 2 2
Trish Callahan 32 White Bear Lake MN F 1 1

Women 40 - 49 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Linda Green 49 Arden Hills MN F 24 25 25 74
Sue Buchman 45 Stillwater MN F 23 22 45
Margaret Vitalis 44 White Bear Lake MN F 22 18 40
Kari Goodson 43 Eagan MN F 19 21 40
Amy Mortensen 41 Woodbury MN F 25 25
Jackie Maas 47 Plymouth MN F 25 25
Lisa Moon 49 Fergus Falls MN F 24 24
Nicole Krenner 40 F 24 24
Sheila Engert 46 Woodbury MN F 24 24
Elizabeth Persico 47 Shoreview MN F 23 23
Deanna Cook 48 Deer Park WI F 23 23
Brenda Butler 43 Minneapolis MN F 23 23
Vickie Finnegan 46 Stillwater MN F 22 22
Kathy Earley 49 New Richmond WI F 22 22
Beth Robelia 42 St. Paul MN F 21 21
Laura Donovan 49 St Paul MN F 21 21
Ainsley Clark 47 Woodbury MN F 21 21
Kimberly Tuveson 45 River Falls WI F 20 20
Ann Merfeld 49 Clear Lake IA F 20 20
Renee Dunbar 45 Little Canada MN F 20 20
Molly Barth 44 Lino Lakes MN F 20 20
Sherri Quinn 49 North St Paul MN F 19 19
Tara Cassidy 40 Shoreview MN F 19 19
Debra Lee 42 Apple Valley MN F 18 18
Michelle Hoemann 43 Shoreview MN F 18 18
Carol Parendo 47 Stillwater MN F 17 17
Lucy Palomino 40 St Paul MN F 17 17
Andrea Berger 44 Golden Valley MN F 17 17
Kim Hwarg 45 F 16 16
Barb Ankrum 45 Vadnais Heights MN F 16 16
Jodi Greene 47 Lindstrom MN F 15 15



Mary Campbell 46 Osceola WI F 14 14
Kimberly Mikla 44 Stillwater MN F 13 13
Tammy Cain 46 White Bear Lake MN F 12 12
Stephanie Woodward 44 Hugo MN F 11 11
Jacque Walsh 44 Hastings MN F 10 10

Women 50 - 59 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Kelly Ramacier 51 White Bear Lake MN F 24 25 49
Mary Lunzer 53 Stillwater MN F 23 23 46
Sandra Rufener 51 Saint Paul MN F 25 25
Lexie Devries 50 Minnetonka MN F 25 25
Sally Chatelaine 50 Lakeville MN F 25 25
Rosemary Lensing 57 F 24 24
Rosemary Lensing 57 Mounds View MN F 24 24
Connie Holden Peterson 57 Altoona WI F 24 24
Charity Schmitz 56 Hastings IA F 23 23
Laurie Waterman 53 Marine On St. Croi MN F 22 22
Renee McLeaney 53 Eagan MN F 22 22
Michel Sanders 59 St. Paul MN F 21 21
Lois Nilson 55 Minneapolis MN F 21 21
Wendy Heck 50 Stillwater MN F 20 20
Diane Carnahan 59 Baxter MN F 20 20
Carla Nielsen 55 White Bear Lake MN F 19 19
Debra Tengwall 54 Lindstrom MN F 18 18
Colleen Raymond 51 White Bear Lake MN F 17 17
Jennifer Peterson 50 Minnetonka MN F 16 16
Sandy Schmidt 57 Danbury WI F 15 15
Joyce Heille 59 Circle Pines MN F 14 14
Connie Crimi 56 Jordan MN F 13 13
Kim Kamen 53 Hastings MN F 12 12
Sharon Greene 53 Grantsburg WI F 11 11
Leilani Hotaling 50 Minnetonka MN F 10 10
Patsy Bartley 59 Wayzata MN F 9 9

Women 60 - 69 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Francine Lepage 64 Minneapolis MN F 25 25
Gloria Jansen 65 White Bear Lake MN F 25 25
Diane Stoneking 65 Robbinsdale MN F 25 25
Mary Johnson 63 Edina MN F 24 24
Jeanne Minder 60 Shoreview MN F 24 24
Debra Moncrief 61 North Oaks MN F 23 23



Men 15 and under Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
William Valentin 12 Forest Lake MN M 25 25 50
Nate Solomon 15 M 25 25
Alec Barth 9 Lino Lakes MN M 24 24
Jared Flannery 10 Farmington MN M 24 24
Adam Barth 11 Lino Lakes MN M 23 23
Atticus Mikla 8 Stillwater MN M 23 23
Keagan Wilson 12 Zimmerman MN M 22 22

Men 20 - 29 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Brandon Zingshein 29 M 25 23 48
Chase Franzen 28 Minneapolis MN M 24 24 48
Chris Simpson 27 Maple Grove MN M 25 25
Adam Iding 29 Lansing MI M 25 25
Scott Sturm 27 White Bear Lake MN M 23 23
Jonathan Moxley 28 Stillwater MN M 23 23
Dustin Russell 27 Blaine MN M 22 22
Justin Rhodes 24 St. Paul MN M 22 22
Andy Peterson 27 M 21 21
Eric Nielsen 27 White Bear Lake MN M 21 21
Samuel Domine 28 Menomonee Falls WI M 20 20
Oliver Finneman 27 Saint Paul MN M 19 19

0
Men 30 - 39 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Brent Johnson 32 Mineapolis MN M 25 21 25 24 95
Joe Ostrander 37 M 25 25
Matt Hennig 32 Hugo MN M 25 25
Paul Sorensen 33 Brooklyn Park MN M 24 24
Jeff Jenson 37 North Mankato MN M 24 24
Derek Guiher 35 Richfield MN M 24 24
Paul Sorensen 33 Brooklyn Park MN M 23 23
Travis Schultz 34 Zimmerman MN M 23 23
Jeffery Baird 38 Minneapolis MN M 23 23
Phil Sundblad 33 Hugo MN M 22 22
Paul Riedel 36 Shoreview MN M 22 22
Patrick Hamilton 38 Stillwater MN M 22 22
Kelly Erickson 35 M 21 21
Timothy Osterlund 33 Minneapolis MN M 20 20
Nathan Jacobson 34 Forest Lake MN M 20 20
Joseph Iding 32 Grand Rapids MI M 19 19



Matt Johnson 31 Hugo MN M 18 18
Chris Kerslake 30 Coon Rapids MN M 17 17
Joe Plummer 38 Minneapolis MN M 16 16
Andrew Swanson 31 Inver Grove Height MN M 15 15
Jeff Kletti 38 Dellwood MN M 14 14
Ben Gillespie 34 St. Paul MN M 13 13

Men 40 - 49 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Scott Purrington 49 Stillwater MN M 24 25 23 72
Jim Ramacier 49 White Bear Lake MN M 25 25 50
Emmanuel Darne 41 Woodbury MN M 25 25
Raymond Mitchell 49 M 24 24
Michael Hebert 44 Roseville MN M 24 24
Doug Bertossi 40 St. Louis Park MN M 24 24
Mike Kaiser 48 Forest Lake MN M 23 23
John Chatelaine 49 Lakeville MN M 23 23
Eric Barth 43 Lino Lakes MN M 23 23
Kyle Wilson 41 Zimmerman MN M 22 22
Tim Litzinger 45 Roseville MN M 22 22
Douglas Cran 48 White Bear Lake MN M 22 22
Robert Alger 46 Stillwater MN M 22 22
Andy Woodavd 48 M 21 21
James Schenz 41 Forest Lake MN M 21 21
Al Larson 44 Elk River MN M 21 21
Ken Breheim 49 Arden Hills MN M 21 21
Scott Stankiewiaz 46 M 20 20
Sean Finnegan 47 Stillwater MN M 20 20
Patrick Mitchell 48 Lino Lakes MN M 19 19
Robert Berggren 42 Poplar WI M 18 18
John Rigg 40 Cottage Grove MN M 17 17
Jonathan Flannery 43 Farmington MN M 16 16

Men 50 - 59 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Michael Connolly 58 Shoreview MN M 23 23 22 22 90
Brian Maas 51 Plymouth MN M 25 25 50
David Belisle 54 Somerset WI M 22 23 45
Dan Charpentier 50 Scandia MN M 20 20 40
Dale Heinen 57 Shoreview MN M 25 25
Kirt Goetzke 52 M 25 25
George Prine 50 M 24 24
Gordon Meyers 51 M 24 24
Mark Leduc 58 Coon Rapids MN M 24 24



Dale Hellvan 57 M 24 24
Kevin Slator 52 White Bear Lake MN M 23 23
Tom Waldren 52 Forest Lake MN M 22 22
Ed Hamilton 55 Minneapolis MN M 21 21
Robert Britain 55 Wayzata MN M 21 21
Paul Springstead 59 Baxter MN M 19 19
Paul Martin 58 M 19 19
Steven Wertz 57 St Paul MN M 18 18
Doug Meslow 53 Stillwater MN M 18 18
Gerald Weightman 58 White Bear Lake MN M 17 17
Gregg Busch 53 Jordan MN M 17 17
Jeff Moon 55 Fergus Falls MN M 16 16
Greg Ford 50 St. Louis MN M 16 16
Mark Rufener 53 Saint Paul MN M 15 15
Greg Bartley 57 Wayzata MN M 15 15
Paul Montain 58 M 14 14

Men 60 - 69 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Joseph Zakrzewski 65 Oakdale MN M 18 18
Leonard Sonterre 60 White Bear Townshi MN M 24 24
Phil Saari 66 Shoreview MN M 22 20 22 64
David Rusinko 63 Maple Grove MN M 16 16
Julios Ratti 62 M 21 21
Bruce Nelson 63 Roseville MN M 17 17
David Majeski 65 Stillwater MN M 22 22
Merl Lensing 60 Mounds View MN M 23 23 46
Herb Lefler 66 Edina MN M 21 21
Tom Krueger 62 Chisago City MN M 21 21
Stephen Halsey 61 Buffalo MN M 19 19
Greg Gaffaney 61 M 24 23 47
Ron Dockery 63 Mahtomedi MN M 25 25
Tom Couillard 63 White Bear Lake MN M 24 22 24 70
John Arnett 61 Circle Pines MN M 23 25 25 25 98

0
Men 70 and up Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for Apples Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K 5 mile Chase 10K Points
Larry Junkermeier 75 White Bear Lake MN M 25 25 24 25 99
Stauffacher Lee 72 Mounds View MN M 25 25
Carl Wagner 72 Mahtomedi MN M 23 23


